MOUNTAIN

C L UB

Eastern Cup Opener
Mt VanHoevenberg

NN\ MTVAN

HOEVENBERG

Results

Women

12/18/2022 5k Freestyle Pursuit
Class
Rank Bib Name Class Rank Club 2.5k Finish
1 201 Lawson, Alexandra SR 1 Green Racing Project 00:06:38.4 (1) 00:13:35.7 (1)
00:06:38.4 (1) 00:06:57.2 (2)
2 202 Thurston, Ava u20 1 Dartmouth College 00:06:48.8 (3) 00:13:42.1(2)
00:06:48.8 (3) 00:06:53.2 (1)
3 203 Keller-Miller, Michaela SR 2 Green Racing Project 00:06:479 (2) 00:13:45.9 (3)
00:06:47.9 (2) 00:06:57.9 (3)
4 209 Barker, Hattie u20 2 University of New Hampshire 00:06:57.9 (4) 00:14:10.7 (4)
00:06:57.9 (4) 00:07:12.7 (5)
5 211 Tuttle, Elizabeth u23 1 University of Vermont 00:07:03.6 (5) 00:14:13.0 (b)
00:07:03.6 (5) 00:07:09.4 (4)
6 212 Walton, Evelyn u20 3 EMXC 00:07:16.3 (9) 00:14:35.9 (6)
00:07:16.3 (9)  00:07:19.5 (6)
7 206 Wenaas, Lea Stabaek uz23 2 University of New Hampshire 00:07:05.2 (6) 00:14:38.0 (7)
00:07:05.2 (6) 00:07:32.8 (10)
8 300 Brams, Shea u23 3 Middlebury College Ski Team 00:07:12.0 (8)  00:14:40.4 (8)
00:07:12.0 (8)  00:07:28.4 (9)
9 210 Scirica, Sofia u20 4 EMXC 00:07:22.7 (13) 00:14:45.8 (9)
00:07:22.7 (13) 00:07:23.0 (7)
10 217 Hooker, Maddie u18 1 Stratton Mountain School 00:07:20.7 (12) 00:14:47.9 (10)
00:07:20.7 (12) 00:07:27.2 (8)
11 207 Granstrom, Beth uz23 4 University of New Hampshire 00:07:19.4 (11)  00:14:59.6 (11)
00:07:19.4 (11)  00:07:40.2 (13)
12 205 Massey-Bierman, Quincy U20 5 Middlebury College Ski Team 00:07:24.2 (15) 00:15:00.0 (12)
00:07:24.2 (15) 00:07:35.7 (11)
13 215 Ackermann, Marielle uz23 5 University of Vermont 00:07:18.2 (10) 00:15:01.7 (13)
00:07:18.2 (10) 00:07:43.4 (17)
14 297 Crum, Emma u20 6 Bowdoin College/ Mansfield Nordic Club 00:07:23.8 (14) 00:15:06.2 (14)
00:07:23.8 (14) 00:07:42.4 (15)
15 298 Cuneo, Olivia u23 6 Bates 00:07:26.4 (16) 00:15:09.6 (15)
00:07:26.4 (16) 00:07:43.2 (16)
16 208 Ogden, Charlotte uz23 7 Middlebury College Ski Team 00:07:35.6 (18) 00:15:17.9 (16)
00:07:35.6 (18) 00:07:42.3 (14)
17 229 Mcintosh, Beth u18 2 Green Mountain Valley School 00:07:36.1 (20) 00:15:23.6 (17)
00:07:36.1 (20) 00:07:47.4 (18)
18 214 Page, Emma u20 7 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:07:31.9 (17) 00:15:28.9 (18)
00:07:31.9 (17) 00:07:56.9 (19)
19 213 McGee, Maggie u20 8 Colby College 00:07:53.2 (25) 00:15:29.6 (19)
00:07:53.2 (25) 00:07:36.4 (12)
20 220 Fairfax, Gillian u18 3 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:07:49.7 (23) 00:15:50.9 (20)
00:07:49.7 (23) 00:08:01.1 (20)
20 218 House, Alice u23 8 University of New Hampshire 00:07:35.7 (19) 00:15:50.9 (20)
00:07:35.7 (19) 00:08:15.2 (27)
22 227 Payson, Mirra u18 4 EMXC 00:07:48.0 (21) 00:15:53.3 (22)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

222

224

233

216

240

219

221

245

234

228

293

231

232

249

243

236

242

225

295

226

248

235

239

230

238

296

223

Bolduc, Camille
Leugers, Etta
Rightmire, Ann
Cobb, Virginia
Appleby, Emily
Thurston, Julia
Synnestvedt, Isabella
Voisin, Margaret
Culliton, Katherine
Bell, Liza

Wyatt, Clara
Skillings, Eliza
Sanborn, Elsa
Rothe, Ava

Scott, Nyla

Lake, Clara
Grohman, Hannah
Hussey, Phoebe
Hopsicker, Alivia
Freeman, Sage
Tarmy, Caroline
Anderson, Maria
Creagdan, Elise
Englund, Addison
Richer, Marlia
Bell, Sadie

Furneaux, Reese

u20

u20

u20

u18

u18

u18

u20

u18

u23

u20

u20

u23

u18

u18

u18

u20

u18

u20

u18

u20

u18

u18

u18

u18

u23

u18

u18

10

1

13

14

10

10

1

15

12

16

13

17

14

15

16

17

1

18

19

University of Vermont

St Lawrence University

Ford Sayre

Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC

EMXC

Mansfield Nordic Club

Colby College

Craftsbury Ski Club

Saint Michael's College

Bates

Saint Michael's College

Bates

Mansfield Nordic Club

Blackwater Nordic

Gould Academy

EMXC

Gould Academy

Polar Bear Ski Club

Colby College

Stratton Mountain School

Ford Sayre

Stratton Mountain School

Holderness Nordic

St Lawrence University

The Putney School

Gould Academy

00:07:48.0 (21)

00:07:50.0 (24)
00:07:50.0 (24)
00:07:54.6 (26)
00:07:54.6 (26)

00:08:03.7 (29)
00:08:03.7 (29)

00:07:49.0 (22)
00:07:49.0 (22)

00:08:02.4 (27)
00:08:02.4 (27)

00:08:09.6 (32)
00:08:09.6 (32)
00:08:11.4 (34)
00:08:11.4 (34)

00:08:02.7 (28)
00:08:02.7 (28)

00:08:17.2 (38)
00:08:17.2 (38)

00:08:07.7 (30)
00:08:07.7 (30)

00:08:17.1 (37)
00:08:17.1 (37)

00:08:22.8 (43)
00:08:22.8 (43)
00:08:11.0 (33)
00:08:11.0 (33)

00:08:16.5 (36)
00:08:16.5 (36)

00:08:08.5 (31)
00:08:08.5 (31)

00:08:17.8 (40)
00:08:17.8 (40)
00:08:19.9 (41)
00:08:19.9 (41)
00:08:34.1 (50)
00:08:34.1 (50)

00:08:25.3 (46)
00:08:25.3 (46)

00:08:16.2 (35)
00:08:16.2 (35)

00:08:23.0 (44)
00:08:23.0 (44)

00:08:21.8 (42)
00:08:21.8 (42)

00:08:26.1 (47)
00:08:26.1 (47)

00:08:31.5 (48)
00:08:31.5 (48)

00:08:41.7 (52)
00:08:41.7 (52)

00:08:23.9 (45)
00:08:23.9 (45)

00:08:17.7 (39)
00:08:17.7 (39)

00:08:05.3 (23)

00:15:58.8 (23)
00:08:08.8 (25)
00:16:03.1 (24)
00:08:08.4 (24)

00:16:07.4 (25)
00:08:03.7 (22)

00:16:16.6 (26)
00:08:27.6 (35)

00:16:19.5 (27)
00:08:17.1 (31)

00:16:25.0 (28)
00:08:15.4 (28)

00:16:25.3 (29)
00:08:13.9 (26)

00:16:25.7 (30)
00:08:22.9 (34)

00:16:34.1 (31)
00:08:16.8 (30)

00:16:36.1 (32)
00:08:28.3 (36)

00:16:39.3 (33)
00:08:22.1 (33)
00:16:39.4 (34)
00:08:16.5 (29)
00:16:43.0 (35)
00:08:31.9 (41)

00:16:46.2 (36)
00:08:29.6 (37)

00:16:46.3 (37)
00:08:37.7 (43)

00:16:47.6 (38)
00:08:29.7 (38)
00:16:53.6 (39)
00:08:33.7 (42)
00:16:55.5 (40)
00:08:21.3 (32)

00:16:56.6 (41)
00:08:31.2 (40)

00:16:59.7 (42)
00:08:43.5 (46)

00:17:07.0 (43)
00:08:44.0 (47)

00:17:07.4 (44)
00:08:45.5 (48)

00:17:07.5 (45)
00:08:41.4 (45)

00:17:11.0 (46)
00:08:39.4 (44)

00:17:11.8 (47)
00:08:30.0 (39)

00:17:16.7 (48)
00:08:52.8 (56)

00:17:19.3 (49)
00:09:01.5 (62)



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

256

265

251

257

288

254

253

255

264

250

259

285

263

247

270

244

258

246

279

271

269

267

274

262

277

273

261

268

Bennett, Hannah

Church, Jessie
Joyce, Kamryn
Krebs, Carli

Wissler, Bella

Bergeron, Annie

Kirincich, Sarah
Quam, lzzy

Donovan, Reid

Clarner, Elizabeth
Heinzelman, Molly
Greenberg, Mackenzie

Trafton, Elizabeth

Reusch, Bridget

Erholtz, Grace

Fieldhouse, Paige

White, Eden

Aponte Clarke, Sierra

Spyra, Gabrielle
Stathis, Abigail
Arvold, Britta

Miller, Anne

Frenkiewich, Kylin

Reusch, Moriah
Locke, Clara
Pelletier, Rachel
Harvey, Sylvia

Ellis, Samantha

u18

u20

u20

u20

u18

u18

u18

u20

u18

u20

u18

u20

u18

u20

u23

u18

u18

u20

u18

u20

u18

u18

u18

u20

u18

u18

u18

u18

20

18

19

20

21

22

23

21

24

22

25

23

26

24

12

27

28

25

29

26

30

31

32

27

33

34

35

36

Hopkinton Nordic

Paul Smiths College

Gould Academy

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

NYSEF

Holderness Nordic

EMXC

Saint Michael's College

Holderness Nordic

Hopkinton High School

RocBeiner Racing

St Lawrence University

Dublin XC

Saint Michael's College

Green Mountain Valley School

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

Bates

Rochester Nordic Racing

EMXC

Ford Sayre

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

Kearsarge Nordic

Blackwater Nordic

Dublin XC

Nonstop Nordic

Gould Academy

00:08:33.3 (49)
00:08:33.3 (49)

00:08:42.5 (53)
00:08:42.5 (53)

00:08:43.2 (55)
00:08:43.2 (55)

00:08:45.5 (57)
00:08:45.5 (57)

00:08:47.5 (58)
00:08:47.5 (58)

00:08:45.5 (56)
00:08:45.5 (56)

00:08:53.5 (62)
00:08:53.5 (62)

00:08:50.0 (60)
00:08:50.0 (60)

00:08:49.8 (59)
00:08:49.8 (59)

00:09:01.1 (68)
00:09:01.1 (68)

00:08:59.4 (66)
00:08:59.4 (66)

00:08:56.5 (64)
00:08:56.5 (64)

00:08:52.0 (61)
00:08:52.0 (61)

00:09:00.4 (67)
00:09:00.4 (67)

00:08:54.4 (63)
00:08:54.4 (63)

00:09:02.6 (69)
00:09:02.6 (69)

00:08:59.2 (65)
00:08:59.2 (65)

00:09:24.9 (81)
00:09:24.9 (81)

00:09:06.6 (71)
00:09:06.6 (71)

00:09:04.8 (70)
00:09:04.8 (70)

00:09:22.7 (78)
00:09:22.7 (78)

00:09:13.7 (73)
00:09:13.7 (73)

00:09:19.4 (76)
00:09:19.4 (76)

00:09:14.6 (74)
00:09:14.6 (74)

00:09:24.2 (79)
00:09:24.2 (79)

00:09:24.3 (80)
00:09:24.3 (80)

00:09:27.4 (82)
00:09:27.4 (82)

00:09:21.9 (77)

00:17:20.7 (50)
00:08:47.4 (49)

00:17:31.3 (51)
00:08:48.7 (51)

00:17:32.5 (52)
00:08:49.2 (53)

00:17:34.4 (53)
00:08:48.8 (52)

00:17:38.5 (54)
00:08:51.0 (54)

00:17:40.8 (55)
00:08:55.2 (58)

00:17:41.8 (56)
00:08:48.3 (50)

00:17:43.2 (57)
00:08:53.2 (57)

00:17:50.6 (58)
00:09:00.8 (61)

00:17:53.8 (59)
00:08:52.7 (55)

00:17:56.8 (60)
00:08:57.4 (59)

00:18:00.1 (61)
00:09:03.6 (63)

00:18:04.7 (62)
00:09:12.7 (66)

00:18:07.3 (63)
00:09:06.8 (64)

00:18:08.2 (64)
00:09:13.7 (67)

00:18:11.4 (65)
00:09:08.7 (65)

00:18:15.1 (66)
00:09:15.9 (69)

00:18:22.8 (67)
00:08:57.8 (60)

00:18:31.5 (68)
00:09:24.8 (70)

00:18:34.2 (69)
00:09:29.4 (71)

00:18:36.8 (70)
00:09:14.0 (68)

00:18:48.2 (71)
00:09:34.5 (72)

00:18:54.4 (72)
00:09:35.0 (74)

00:18:57.8 (73)
00:09:43.2 (79)

00:18:59.8 (74)
00:09:35.6 (75)

00:19:02.0 (75)
00:09:37.7 (76)

00:19:02.4 (76)
00:09:34.9 (73)

00:19:02.8 (77)



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

DSQ

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

103

260

290

275

276

278

302

280

282

281

283

291

204

237

287

299

286

303

292

241

301

294

289

266

272

252

284

Normandeau, Katherine
Robinson, Lia
Sommers, Jocelyn
MacLaury, Meg
MacDonald, Erin
Pippin, Claire
Nutting, Cambelle
Juliano, Libby
Cannizzo, Gabriela
Lammela, Mackenzie
Doeblin, Frances
Strack, Emma
Glueck, Sarah

Van Dorn, Abigail
Serrano, Olivia
Brown, Rosalie
Elliot, Grace
Graziani, Elizabeth
Hall, Elizabeth
Kelting, Sophia
Fischer, Georgianna
Oliver, Julia

Jordan, Emelia
Salgado, Lillie
Trafton, Frances

Sabol, Lily

u18

u18

u20

u18

u18

u18

u23

u18

u18

u18

u18

u23

u18

u18

u18

u18

u20

u20

u20

u20

u23

u23

u18

u18

u20

u23

37

38

28

39

40

41

13

42

43

44

45

Brattleboro Nordic
Middlebury High School
Saint Michael's College
Ford Sayre

Gould Academy
Rochester Nordic Racing
Saint Michael's College
RocBeiner Racing

RocBeiner Racing

RocBeiner Racing

St Lawrence University
Ford Sayre

NYSEF

Craftsbury Ski Club

Mansfield Nordic Club

Green Mountain Valley School

Jackson Hole Ski Club

NYSEF

University of New Hampshire

Bates

Rochester Nordic Racing

Freedom Trail Nordic

Bowdoin College/Dublin XC

Saint Michael's College

00:09:21.9 (77)

00:09:35.2 (84)
00:09:35.2 (84)
00:09:12.3 (72)
00:09:12.3 (72)
00:09:19.1 (75)

00:09:19.1 (75)

00:09:46.2 (86)
00:09:46.2 (86)
00:09:43.6 (85)
00:09:43.6 (85)
00:09:33.5 (83)
00:09:33.5 (83)
00:09:55.8 (87)
00:09:55.8 (87)
00:10:40.6 (88)
00:10:40.6 (88)
00:10:51.8 (89)
00:10:51.8 (89)
00:12:51.1 (90)

00:12:51.1 (90)

00:13:28.4 (91)
00:13:28.4 (91)
00:07:08.8 (7)

00:07:08.8 (7)

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
)

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
()
00:08:42.9 (54)
00:08:42.9 (54)

()
0

()
0

00:08:39.6 (51)
00:08:39.6 (51)

00:09:40.8 (78)

00:19:13.5 (78)
00:09:38.2 (77)
00:19:15.5 (79)
00:10:03.2 (82)
00:19:15.7 (80)
00:09:56.6 (80)

00:19:44.1 (81)
00:09:57.9 (81)

00:19:56.2 (82)
00:10:12.6 (84)

00:19:58.3 (83)
00:10:24.7 (85)

00:20:01.6 (84)
00:10:05.8 (83)

00:21:29.2 (85)
00:10:48.6 (87)

00:21:34.3 (86)
00:10:42.5 (86)

00:26:09.4 (87)
00:13:18.3 (88)

00:27:37.7 (88)
00:14:09.2 (89)

00:15:10.3 (DSQ)
00:08:01.5 (21)
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
()
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
0
(DNS)
0
(DNF)
0
(DNF)
0
(DNF)
0
(DNF)
()






