





Eastern Cup Opener

Mt VanHoevenberg 12/18/2022 Results

Women

5k Freestyle Pursuit

Rank	Bib	Name	Class	Class Rank	Club	2.5k	Finish
1	201	Lawson, Alexandra	SR	1	Green Racing Project	00:06:38.4 (1) 00:06:38.4 (1)	00:13:35.7 (1) 00:06:57.2 (2)
2	202	Thurston, Ava	U20	1	Dartmouth College	00:06:48.8 (3) 00:06:48.8 (3)	00:13:42.1 (2) 00:06:53.2 (1)
3	203	Keller-Miller, Michaela	SR	2	Green Racing Project	00:06:47.9 (2) 00:06:47.9 (2)	00:13:45.9 (3) 00:06:57.9 (3)
4	209	Barker, Hattie	U20	2	University of New Hampshire	00:06:57.9 (4) 00:06:57.9 (4)	00:14:10.7 (4) 00:07:12.7 (5)
5	211	Tuttle, Elizabeth	U23	1	University of Vermont	00:07:03.6 (5) 00:07:03.6 (5)	00:14:13.0 (5) 00:07:09.4 (4)
6	212	Walton, Evelyn	U20	3	EMXC	00:07:16.3 (9) 00:07:16.3 (9)	00:14:35.9 (6) 00:07:19.5 (6)
7	206	Wenaas, Lea Stabaek	U23	2	University of New Hampshire	00:07:05.2 (6) 00:07:05.2 (6)	00:14:38.0 (7) 00:07:32.8 (10)
8	300	Brams, Shea	U23	3	Middlebury College Ski Team	00:07:12.0 (8) 00:07:12.0 (8)	00:14:40.4 (8) 00:07:28.4 (9)
9	210	Scirica, Sofia	U20	4	EMXC	00:07:22.7 (13) 00:07:22.7 (13)	00:14:45.8 (9) 00:07:23.0 (7)
10	217	Hooker, Maddie	U18	1	Stratton Mountain School	00:07:20.7 (12) 00:07:20.7 (12)	00:14:47.9 (10) 00:07:27.2 (8)
11	207	Granstrom, Beth	U23	4	University of New Hampshire	00:07:19.4 (11) 00:07:19.4 (11)	00:14:59.6 (11) 00:07:40.2 (13)
12	205	Massey-Bierman, Quincy	U20	5	Middlebury College Ski Team	00:07:24.2 (15) 00:07:24.2 (15)	00:15:00.0 (12) 00:07:35.7 (11)
13	215	Ackermann, Marielle	U23	5	University of Vermont	00:07:18.2 (10) 00:07:18.2 (10)	00:15:01.7 (13) 00:07:43.4 (17)
14	297	Crum, Emma	U20	6	Bowdoin College/ Mansfield Nordic Club	00:07:23.8 (14) 00:07:23.8 (14)	00:15:06.2 (14) 00:07:42.4 (15)
15	298	Cuneo, Olivia	U23	6	Bates	00:07:26.4 (16) 00:07:26.4 (16)	00:15:09.6 (15) 00:07:43.2 (16)
16	208	Ogden, Charlotte	U23	7	Middlebury College Ski Team	00:07:35.6 (18) 00:07:35.6 (18)	00:15:17.9 (16) 00:07:42.3 (14)
17	229	McIntosh, Beth	U18	2	Green Mountain Valley School	00:07:36.1 (20) 00:07:36.1 (20)	00:15:23.6 (17) 00:07:47.4 (18)
18	214	Page, Emma	U20	7	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:07:31.9 (17) 00:07:31.9 (17)	00:15:28.9 (18) 00:07:56.9 (19)
19	213	McGee, Maggie	U20	8	Colby College	00:07:53.2 (25) 00:07:53.2 (25)	00:15:29.6 (19) 00:07:36.4 (12)
20	220	Fairfax, Gillian	U18	3	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:07:49.7 (23) 00:07:49.7 (23)	00:15:50.9 (20) 00:08:01.1 (20)
20	218	House, Alice	U23	8	University of New Hampshire	00:07:35.7 (19) 00:07:35.7 (19)	00:15:50.9 (20) 00:08:15.2 (27)
22	227	Payson, Mirra	U18	4	EMXC	00:07:48.0 (21)	00:15:53.3 (22)

						00:07:48.0 (21)	00:08:05.3 (23)
23	222	Bolduc, Camille	U20	9	University of Vermont	00:07:50.0 (24) 00:07:50.0 (24)	00:15:58.8 (23) 00:08:08.8 (25)
24	224	Leugers, Etta	U20	10	St Lawrence University	00:07:54.6 (26) 00:07:54.6 (26)	00:16:03.1 (24) 00:08:08.4 (24)
25	233	Rightmire, Ann	U20	11	Ford Sayre	00:08:03.7 (29) 00:08:03.7 (29)	00:16:07.4 (25) 00:08:03.7 (22)
26	216	Cobb, Virginia	U18	5	Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC	00:07:49.0 (22) 00:07:49.0 (22)	00:16:16.6 (26) 00:08:27.6 (35)
27	240	Appleby, Emily	U18	6	EMXC	00:08:02.4 (27) 00:08:02.4 (27)	00:16:19.5 (27) 00:08:17.1 (31)
28	219	Thurston, Julia	U18	7	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:08:09.6 (32) 00:08:09.6 (32)	00:16:25.0 (28) 00:08:15.4 (28)
29	221	Synnestvedt, Isabella	U20	12	Colby College	00:08:11.4 (34) 00:08:11.4 (34)	00:16:25.3 (29) 00:08:13.9 (26)
30	245	Voisin, Margaret	U18	8	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:08:02.7 (28) 00:08:02.7 (28)	00:16:25.7 (30) 00:08:22.9 (34)
31	234	Culliton, Katherine	U23	9	Saint Michael's College	00:08:17.2 (38) 00:08:17.2 (38)	00:16:34.1 (31) 00:08:16.8 (30)
32	228	Bell, Liza	U20	13	Bates	00:08:07.7 (30) 00:08:07.7 (30)	00:16:36.1 (32) 00:08:28.3 (36)
33	293	Wyatt, Clara	U20	14	Saint Michael's College	00:08:17.1 (37) 00:08:17.1 (37)	00:16:39.3 (33) 00:08:22.1 (33)
34	231	Skillings, Eliza	U23	10	Bates	00:08:22.8 (43) 00:08:22.8 (43)	00:16:39.4 (34) 00:08:16.5 (29)
35	232	Sanborn, Elsa	U18	9	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:08:11.0 (33) 00:08:11.0 (33)	00:16:43.0 (35) 00:08:31.9 (41)
36	249	Rothe, Ava	U18	10	Blackwater Nordic	00:08:16.5 (36) 00:08:16.5 (36)	00:16:46.2 (36) 00:08:29.6 (37)
37	243	Scott, Nyla	U18	11	Gould Academy	00:08:08.5 (31) 00:08:08.5 (31)	00:16:46.3 (37) 00:08:37.7 (43)
38	236	Lake, Clara	U20	15	EMXC	00:08:17.8 (40) 00:08:17.8 (40)	00:16:47.6 (38) 00:08:29.7 (38)
39	242	Grohman, Hannah	U18	12	Gould Academy	00:08:19.9 (41) 00:08:19.9 (41)	00:16:53.6 (39) 00:08:33.7 (42)
40	225	Hussey, Phoebe	U20	16		00:08:34.1 (50) 00:08:34.1 (50)	00:16:55.5 (40) 00:08:21.3 (32)
41	295	Hopsicker, Alivia	U18	13	Polar Bear Ski Club	00:08:25.3 (46) 00:08:25.3 (46)	00:16:56.6 (41) 00:08:31.2 (40)
42	226	Freeman, Sage	U20	17	Colby College	00:08:16.2 (35) 00:08:16.2 (35)	00:16:59.7 (42) 00:08:43.5 (46)
43	248	Tarmy, Caroline	U18	14	Stratton Mountain School	00:08:23.0 (44) 00:08:23.0 (44)	00:17:07.0 (43) 00:08:44.0 (47)
44	235	Anderson, Maria	U18	15	Ford Sayre	00:08:21.8 (42) 00:08:21.8 (42)	00:17:07.4 (44) 00:08:45.5 (48)
45	239	Creagan, Elise	U18	16	Stratton Mountain School	00:08:26.1 (47) 00:08:26.1 (47)	00:17:07.5 (45) 00:08:41.4 (45)
46	230	Englund, Addison	U18	17	Holderness Nordic	00:08:31.5 (48) 00:08:31.5 (48)	00:17:11.0 (46) 00:08:39.4 (44)
47	238	Richer, Marlia	U23	11	St Lawrence University	00:08:41.7 (52) 00:08:41.7 (52)	00:17:11.8 (47) 00:08:30.0 (39)
48	296	Bell, Sadie	U18	18	The Putney School	00:08:23.9 (45) 00:08:23.9 (45)	00:17:16.7 (48) 00:08:52.8 (56)
49	223	Furneaux, Reese	U18	19	Gould Academy	00:08:17.7 (39) 00:08:17.7 (39)	00:17:19.3 (49) 00:09:01.5 (62)

50	256 Bennett, Hannah	U18	20	Hopkinton Nordic	00:08:33.3 (49) 00:17:20.7 (50) 00:08:33.3 (49) 00:08:47.4 (49)
51	265 Church, Jessie	U20	18	Paul Smiths College	00:08:42.5 (53) 00:17:31.3 (51) 00:08:42.5 (53) 00:08:48.7 (51)
52	251 Joyce, Kamryn	U20	19	Gould Academy	00:08:43.2 (55) 00:17:32.5 (52) 00:08:43.2 (55) 00:08:49.2 (53)
53	257 Krebs, Carli	U20	20	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:08:45.5 (57) 00:17:34.4 (53) 00:08:45.5 (57) 00:08:48.8 (52)
54	288 Wissler, Bella	U18	21	NYSEF	00:08:47.5 (58) 00:17:38.5 (54) 00:08:47.5 (58) 00:08:51.0 (54)
55	254 Bergeron, Annie	U18	22	Holderness Nordic	00:08:45.5 (56) 00:17:40.8 (55) 00:08:45.5 (56) 00:08:55.2 (58)
56	253 Kirincich, Sarah	U18	23	EMXC	00:08:53.5 (62) 00:17:41.8 (56) 00:08:53.5 (62) 00:08:48.3 (50)
57	255 Quam, Izzy	U20	21	Saint Michael's College	00:08:50.0 (60) 00:17:43.2 (57) 00:08:50.0 (60) 00:08:53.2 (57)
58	264 Donovan, Reid	U18	24	Holderness Nordic	00:08:49.8 (59) 00:17:50.6 (58) 00:08:49.8 (59) 00:09:00.8 (61)
59	250 Clarner, Elizabeth	U20	22	Hopkinton High School	00:09:01.1 (68) 00:17:53.8 (59) 00:09:01.1 (68) 00:08:52.7 (55)
60	259 Heinzelman, Molly	U18	25	RocBeiner Racing	00:08:59.4 (66) 00:17:56.8 (60) 00:08:59.4 (66) 00:08:57.4 (59)
61	285 Greenberg, Mackenzie	U20	23	St Lawrence University	00:08:56.5 (64) 00:18:00.1 (61) 00:08:56.5 (64) 00:09:03.6 (63)
62	263 Trafton, Elizabeth	U18	26	Dublin XC	00:08:52.0 (61) 00:18:04.7 (62) 00:08:52.0 (61) 00:09:12.7 (66)
63	247 Reusch, Bridget	U20	24		00:09:00.4 (67) 00:18:07.3 (63) 00:09:00.4 (67) 00:09:06.8 (64)
64	270 Erholtz, Grace	U23	12	Saint Michael's College	00:08:54.4 (63) 00:18:08.2 (64) 00:08:54.4 (63) 00:09:13.7 (67)
65	244 Fieldhouse, Paige	U18	27	Green Mountain Valley School	00:09:02.6 (69) 00:18:11.4 (65) 00:09:02.6 (69) 00:09:08.7 (65)
66	258 White, Eden	U18	28	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:08:59.2 (65) 00:18:15.1 (66) 00:08:59.2 (65) 00:09:15.9 (69)
67	246 Aponte Clarke, Sierra	U20	25	Bates	00:09:24.9 (81) 00:18:22.8 (67) 00:09:24.9 (81) 00:08:57.8 (60)
68	279 Spyra, Gabrielle	U18	29	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:09:06.6 (71) 00:18:31.5 (68) 00:09:06.6 (71) 00:09:24.8 (70)
69	271 Stathis, Abigail	U20	26	EMXC	00:09:04.8 (70) 00:18:34.2 (69) 00:09:04.8 (70) 00:09:29.4 (71)
70	269 Arvold, Britta	U18	30	Ford Sayre	00:09:22.7 (78) 00:18:36.8 (70) 00:09:22.7 (78) 00:09:14.0 (68)
71	267 Miller, Anne	U18	31	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:09:13.7 (73) 00:18:48.2 (71) 00:09:13.7 (73) 00:09:34.5 (72)
72	274 Frenkiewich, Kylin	U18	32	Kearsarge Nordic	00:09:19.4 (76) 00:18:54.4 (72) 00:09:19.4 (76) 00:09:35.0 (74)
73	262 Reusch, Moriah	U20	27		00:09:14.6 (74) 00:18:57.8 (73) 00:09:14.6 (74) 00:09:43.2 (79)
74	277 Locke, Clara	U18	33	Blackwater Nordic	00:09:24.2 (79) 00:18:59.8 (74) 00:09:24.2 (79) 00:09:35.6 (75)
75	273 Pelletier, Rachel	U18	34	Dublin XC	00:09:24.3 (80) 00:19:02.0 (75) 00:09:24.3 (80) 00:09:37.7 (76)
76	261 Harvey, Sylvia	U18	35	Nonstop Nordic	00:09:27.4 (82) 00:19:02.4 (76) 00:09:27.4 (82) 00:09:34.9 (73)
77	268 Ellis, Samantha	U18	36	Gould Academy	00:09:21.9 (77) 00:19:02.8 (77)

						00:09:21.9 (77)	00:09:40.8 (78)
78	260	Normandeau, Katherine	U18	37	Brattleboro Nordic	00:09:35.2 (84) 00:09:35.2 (84)	00:19:13.5 (78) 00:09:38.2 (77)
79	290	Robinson, Lia	U18	38	Middlebury High School	00:09:12.3 (72) 00:09:12.3 (72)	00:19:15.5 (79) 00:10:03.2 (82)
80	275	Sommers, Jocelyn	U20	28	Saint Michael's College	00:09:19.1 (75) 00:09:19.1 (75)	00:19:15.7 (80) 00:09:56.6 (80)
81	276	MacLaury, Meg	U18	39	Ford Sayre	00:09:46.2 (86) 00:09:46.2 (86)	00:19:44.1 (81) 00:09:57.9 (81)
82	278	MacDonald, Erin	U18	40	Gould Academy	00:09:43.6 (85) 00:09:43.6 (85)	00:19:56.2 (82) 00:10:12.6 (84)
83	302	Pippin, Claire	U18	41	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:09:33.5 (83) 00:09:33.5 (83)	00:19:58.3 (83) 00:10:24.7 (85)
84	280	Nutting, Cambelle	U23	13	Saint Michael's College	00:09:55.8 (87) 00:09:55.8 (87)	00:20:01.6 (84) 00:10:05.8 (83)
85	282	Juliano, Libby	U18	42	RocBeiner Racing	00:10:40.6 (88) 00:10:40.6 (88)	00:21:29.2 (85) 00:10:48.6 (87)
86	281	Cannizzo, Gabriela	U18	43	RocBeiner Racing	00:10:51.8 (89) 00:10:51.8 (89)	00:21:34.3 (86) 00:10:42.5 (86)
87	283	Lammela, Mackenzie	U18	44		00:12:51.1 (90) 00:12:51.1 (90)	00:26:09.4 (87) 00:13:18.3 (88)
88	291	Doeblin, Frances	U18	45	RocBeiner Racing	00:13:28.4 (91) 00:13:28.4 (91)	00:27:37.7 (88) <i>00:14:09.2 (89)</i>
DSQ	204	Strack, Emma	U23		St Lawrence University	00:07:08.8 (7) 00:07:08.8 (7)	00:15:10.3 (DSQ) 00:08:01.5 (21)
DNS	237	Glueck, Sarah	U18		Ford Sayre	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	287	Van Dorn, Abigail	U18		NYSEF	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	299	Serrano, Olivia	U18		Craftsbury Ski Club	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	286	Brown, Rosalie	U18		Mansfield Nordic Club	()	(DNS)
DNS	303	Elliot, Grace	U20			() ()	(DNS)
DNS	292	Graziani, Elizabeth	U20		Green Mountain Valley School	()	(DNS)
DNS	241	Hall, Elizabeth	U20		Jackson Hole Ski Club	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	301	Kelting, Sophia	U20		NYSEF	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	294	Fischer, Georgianna	U23		University of New Hampshire	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	289	Oliver, Julia	U23		Bates	()	(DNS)
DNF	266	Jordan, Emelia	U18		Rochester Nordic Racing	00:08:42.9 (54) 00:08:42.9 (54)	(DNF)
DNF	272	Salgado, Lillie	U18		Freedom Trail Nordic	0	(DNF)
DNF	252	Trafton, Frances	U20		Bowdoin College/Dublin XC	()	(DNF)
DNF	284	Sabol, Lily	U23		Saint Michael's College	00:08:39.6 (51) 00:08:39.6 (51)	(DNF)
102						20 00.00.0 (01)	V



Salomon & L.L.Bean Swix